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SUMMARY OF COST ESTIMATE FOR THE PROJECT

NAME OF ROAD : Detailed Estimate For Repair of Flood Damaged in Kusho Chowk To
Chakraj Ali

DISTRICT Samastipur -

BLOCK Patori

1 EARTHWORK T 1142
2 BRICK BAT 3.308
3 GSB GRADE I1 [+ 3921413
4 WBDBM GRADE 11 Fr) 9% 1132
SUB TOTAL OF PAVEMENT COST IN LACS = 7.055

Sub Total* :-| ¢*%7Y 70585

12% GST on Total Amount :--| ©-£2Y  0.847

1% Lab Cess:-| ». sL 2P 0.071

Seigniorage Fee @ 10%| ¢* °

Total Constriction Cost (including GSt and Labour Cess) (A) :-- 8.055
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT IN LACS(including GST 12% & 1% Lab Cess)(A+B+C) :-| >+ 7 b/
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FDR
YEAR (2020 - 2021)

Analysis for Carriage by Road & Rail

Name of Road:— Detailed Estimate For Repair of Flood Damaged in Kusho Chowk To Chakraj
Ali
Block :- Patori

District:-

Samastipur

S.tone Metal Gr-[.w& ‘(m_?r-l'l
2 |Stone Metal Gr-III / GSB - | Cum -2069.69 1711.61 1711.61
e ?g;;jff:)egm / Chips | Cum 2069.69 71161 ﬁ 171161
4 |Stone Aggregate / Chips Cum 2617.99 2097.34 2097.34 R
5 |[Stone Boulderi Cum k 2148.31 1765.68 1765.68
_6 Course Sand Cum 1311.97 1311.97 1311.97
B 7 | Local Sa.nd Cum 144.95 144.95 144.95 N
8 |Brick 1000 Nos 663.50 663.50 663.50
79 Cement MT 617.16 - 617.16 617.16 N
10 |Steel MT 617.16 ‘ 617.16 7617.16
11 |Bitumen Emulsiot-‘l (Ulberia) MT 978.35 978.35 978.35
| 12 |Bitumine (Barauni) MT 848.58 848.58 E 848.58
13 |Hume Pipe (1000 - ) | Pipe 353.75 353.75 35375

v PV
\ \D
A 20 \
\ I o
Junior Engineer A.‘.‘J eer Executive Engineer
RWD (w) Division, Patori RWD (w) Division, Patori RWD (w) Division, Patori

.\Q'VO



Analysis for Carrige Through Railway from Quarry Site to Work Site

. Sheikhpura to Karpoorigram

Quarry Site to Sheikhpura Railway Yard (By Road)

7 =
—45 x 760 x 200Km = Rs26.49 + 429 X 18.50 x 0.00 Km = Rs0.00 + Rs83.64 E Rs110.13
8.00
—_— 9.2 o = /
259 X 0 X 100 Km Rs 16.03

Sheikhpura Railway Yard to Karpoorigram Railway Yard = 122.00 Km

Rs 118.86

i) Loading Cost from Railway Yard to Railway Wegon = For1lcum = Rs118.86

iii) Railway freight charge from Sheikhpura Railway = For1MT 122.00 Km = Rs231.30 = Rs 231.30
Busy Seasion charge 12% of Railway freight charge = For 1 MT = 12% = Rs 27.76
Railway Development Charge to 5% of Railway
freight Charge For 1 MT = 5% = Rs11.57
Terminal charge @Rs.40.00 per Terminal per MT For 1 MT 2 X Rs 40.00 = Rs 80.00

Total = For 1 MT = Rs 350.63
For 1 cum "c" = Rs611.11

Add 6% Overhead Charge = 6.0% = Rs 36.67

Add 10% Contractor Profit = 10% = Rs 0.00

éost for Stacking the Materials from Unloding dump upto
lead 30 m.

Page 11



Analysis for Carrige Through Railway from Quarry Site to Work Site
Sheikhpura to Karpoorigram
Material -Atuns / Chi

Quarry Site to Sheikhpura Railway Yard (By Road)

icka / Surfac
x 200Km = Rs2437 +

= Rs0.00 Rs 108.01

+ Rs 83.64

i

800 . 920 x 1.00Km = Rs 14.75

4.99

122.00 K

Sheikhpura Railway Yard to Karpoorigram Railway Yard

i) Loading Cost from Railway Yard to Railway Wegon = For 1 cum = Rs11886

Rs 118.86

iii) Railway freight charge from Sheikhpura Railway
station to Karpoorigram Railway station

= For1MT 122.00 Km = Rs231.30 = Rs 231.30

Busy Seasion charge 12% of Railway freight charge = For 1 MT = 12% = Rs 27.76
Railway Development Charge to 5% of Railway

Fright Charge For 1 MT = 5% = Rs 11.57

Terminal charge @Rs.40.00 per Terminal per MT For 1 MT 2 X Rs 40.00 = Rs 80.00

Total = For 1 MT = Rs 350.63

For 1 CUM “c" = Rs 562.13

Add 6% Overhead Charge 6% Rs 33.73

Add 10% Contractor Profit - 10% = Rs 0.00

Cost for S‘u‘lcking the Materials from Unloding dump upto
lead 30 m.
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Analysis for Carrige Through Railway from Quarry Site to Work Site
Sheikhpura to Karpoorigram
Material -Stone Boulder

Quarry Site to Sheikhpura Railway Yard (By Road)

icka / Surfa icha ~ Unloadi _
S0 X 760 x 200Km = Rs2533 + S0 X 1850 x 000Km =Rs000 +Rs8364 = Rs 108.98
= Rs 15.33
Sheikhpura Railway Yard to Karpoorigram Railway Yard = 122.00 Km
i) Loading Cost from Railway Yard to Railway Wegon A For 1 cum = Rs118.86 = Rs 118.86
11886
iii) Railway freight charge from Sheikhpura Railway
station to Karpoorigram Railway station = For1MT 122.00 Km = Rs23130 = Rs231.30
Busy Seasion charge 12% of Railway freight charge = For 1 MT = 12% = Rs 27.76
Railway Development Charge to 5% of Railway

FrihiE Cririn For 1 MT = 5% = Rs 11.57
Terminal charge @Rs.40.00 per Terminal per MT For 1 MT 2 % Rs 40.00 = Rs 80.00
Total = For 1 MT = Rs 350.63
For 1 CUM "c" = Rs 584.38
Add 6% Overhead Charge = 6.0% = Rs 35.06

Add 10% Contractor Profit = 10.0% =

Cost for StaEkmg the Materials from Unloding dump upto
- lead 30 m.

Page 15



1.10

1.10

M

a)

b)

)

a)

b)

(i)

a)

b)
(c)

11!
Haulage excluding Loading & Unloading
Haulage of materials by tipper excluding cost of loading, unloading
and stacking.

Unit=tkm

Taking output 10 t load and lead 10 km = 100 tkm

Case-I: Surfaced Road

Speed with load: 25 km per hour

Speed while returning empty: 35 km per hour

Machinery

Tipper 10 t capacity

Haulage with load

Empty return trip

Overheads @ 6 % on (a)

Contractor’s prefit @ i0v% on {a+h)

Cost for 100 t-km = a+b
Rate per cum = (a+b) /100

At e
Haulage excluding Loading & Unloading
Haulage of materials by tipper excluding cost of loading, unloading
and stacking.
Unit = thkm
Taking output 10 tload and lead 10 km = 100 tkm
Case-II: Unsurfaced Gravel Road.
Speed with load: 20 km/hour
Speed for empty return trip: 30 km/hour
Machinery
Tipper 10 t capacity
Haulage with load
Empty return trip
Overheads @ 6 % on (a)
Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b)
Cost for 100 t-km = a+b
Rate per cum = (a+b) /100

i
Haulage excluding Loading & Unloading
Haulage of materials by tipper excluding cost of loading, unloading
and stacking.

Unit = tkm

Taking output 10 tload and lead 10 km = 100 tkm
Case-III : Katcha Track and Track in River Bed/Nallah Bed and
Choe Bed.

Speed with load: 10 km per hour

Speed while returning empty: 15 km per hour
Machinery

Tipper 10 t capacity

Haulage with load

Empty return trip

Overheads @ 6 % on (a)

Contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+b)

Cost for 100 t-km = a+b+c

Rate per cum = (a+b+c) /100
B

Page 17

0.40
0.29

0.50
0.33

1.00
0.67

1043.00
1043.00

1043.00
1043.00

1043.00
1043.00

417.20
302.47
43.18
0.00
762.85

1043.00
698.81
104.51
0.00
1846.32




a)

b)

iii

a)

Rate per cum = (a+b+c)/ 5.5

Loading and Unloading of Stone Boulder/Stone
aggregates/Sand/Kanker/Moorum.
Placing tipper at loading point, loading with front end loader,
dumping, turning for return trip, excluding time for haulage and
Unit = cum

Taking output = 5.5 cum

Time required for

i) Positioning of tipper at loading point

ii) Loading by front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 25 cum
per hour

iii) Maneuvering, reversing, dumping and turning for return

iv) Waiting time, unforeseen contingencies etc

Total

a) Machinery

Tipper 5.5 tonnes capacity

Front end-lcadér 1 cum bucket capacity @ 25 cum/hour

(b) Overheads @ 6 % on (a)

(c) Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b)

Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b+c

Loading and Unloading Lime, Aggregate, Stone Boulder, Brick
Aggregate, Kankar, Building Rubbish, Crushed Slag, Stone for
Masonry Work by Mechanical Means

Loading of Lime, Aggregate, Stone Boulder, Brick Aggregate,
Kankar, Building Rubbish, Crushed Slag, Stone for Masonry Work
by mechanical means including a lead upto 30 m

Placing tipper at loading point, loading with front end loader
excluding time for haulage and return trip.

Unit = cum
Taking output = 5.5 cum
Time required for
Positioning of tipper at loading point
Loading by front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 45 cum per
hour
Waiting time, unforeseen contingencies, etc.
Total
Machinery
Tipper 10 t capacity
Front end-loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 45 cum per hour
Overheads @ 6.0 %
Contractors Profit @ 10.0 %
Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b+C

Rate per cum = (a+b)/5.5
Unloading of Earth, Sand, Lime, Moorum, Aggregate, Stone
Boulder, Brick Aggregate, Kankar, Building Rubbish, Manure,
Crushed Slag, Flyash, Stone for Masonry Work by mechanical
means.
Unit = cum
Taking output = 5.5 cum
Placing tipper at unloading point excluding time for haulage and
return trip
Time required for
Positioning of tipper at loading point
Manoeuvering, reversing, dumping and turning for return
Waiting time, unforeseen contingencies, etc.

Total
Machinery
Tipper 10 t capacity
Overheads @ 6 % on (a)
Contractors Profit @ 10.0 % on (b)
Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b

Rate

Page 19

hour
hoar

Min
Min

Min
Min

hour
hour

Min

Min
Min

hour

1 Min
13 Min

2 Min
4 Min
20 Min

0.330
0.330

1.000
7.330

2.000
10.330

0.172
0.122.

1.000
2.000

2.000
5.000

0.080

1043.00
1403.60

1043.00
1403.00

1043.00

344.19
§462.99
48.43
0.00
855.61
155.57

179.40
17117
21.03

371.60
67.56

83.44
5.01
0.00

88.45




a)

b)

<)
d)

a)

b)

)
d)

0]

a)

b)

<)
d)

a)

b)

B
d)

Unloading of Lime, Aggregate, Stone Boulder, Brick Aggregate,
by mechanical means including a lead upto 30 m

Unit= cum N
Taking output = 5.5 cum

Labour

Mate

Mazdoor (Unskilled)

Machinery

Truck

Overheads 6 % on (a+b)

Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)

Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b+c+d

= (at+b+c+d) /5.5

nloading of Earth, Sand, Moorum, Manure, Flyash by manual

means including a lead upto 30 m.
Unit= cum

Taking output = 5.5 cum

Labour

Mate

Mazdoor (Unskilled)

Machinery

Truck

Overheads 6 % on (a+b)
Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)
Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b+c+d

Rate per cum =

- —

Loading, Unloading and Stacking of Bricks b ﬁandﬁi Means

Loading of Bricks by manual means including a lead upto 30 m

Unit = 1000 Nos.

Taking output = 2000 Nos.

Labour

Mate

Mazdoor (Unskilled)

Machinery

Truck

Overheads 6 % on (a+b)

Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)

Cost for 2000 Nos. = a+b+c+d

Rate for 1000 bricks = (a+b+c+d)/2
B e e i

Unloading and Stacking of Bricks by manual means includi

Unit = 1000 Nos.

Taking output = 2000 Nos.

Labour

Mate

Mazdoor (Unskilled)

Machinery

Truck

Overheads 6 % on (a+b)

Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)

Cost for 2000 Nos. = a+b+c+d

Rate for 1000 bricks = (a+b+c+d)/2

o
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Kankar, Building Rubbish, Crushed Slag, Stone for Masonry Work

day
day

hour

day
day

hour

day
day

hour

day
day

hour

0.01
0.25

0.25

0.01
0.13

0.166

0.01
0.25

0.33

0.01
0.25

0.33

305.00
287.00

934.30

305.00
287.00

934.30

305.00
287.00

934.30

305.00
287.00

934.30

3.05
71.75

233.58
18.50
0.00
326.88
59.43

1.53
35.88

155.09
11.55
0.00

3.05
71.75

308.32
2299
0.00
406.11




